Dipartimento Scienze Medico Chirurgiche e 
Medicina Traslazionale
Sapienza Università di Roma

Oggetto: Affidamento diretto tramite trattativa 
diretta per la fornitura dei seguenti beni:
N° 1 eye 3D acquisition and reconstruction 
module / software

26.000,00
(Ventiseimila/00) oltre IVA.

Dovranno altresì essere inviati in fase di 
presentazione dell'offerta, anche i seguenti 
documenti:
- Dlgs 36/2023
- Dichiarazione ed informativa trattamento dati 
(vedi modulistica in allegato)
- conferma Iban dedicato

Requisiti D.lgs.

[...]

Department of Medical and Surgical 
Sciences and Translational Medicine
Sapienza University of Roma

Subject: Direct award through direct 
negotiation for the supply of the following 
goods: N° 1 eye 3D acquisition and 
reconstruction module / software

Amount of Award 26.000,00
(Twenty-six-thousand/00) plus VAT.

The following documents must also be sent 
during the offer submission phase:

- Espd (attached form)
- Declaration and information on data 
processing (attached form)
- Confirming Bank account number

Requirement Legislative Decree 36/2023: